OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, BILASPUR, H.P.

No.DSJ/BLP/EC/4-49/2014-Dated Bilaspur, the 26th June, 2023.

OFFICE ORDER.

In exercise of the powers vested in me vide Rule/Regulation No.4, Chapter-II of "The Gender Sensitization and Sexual Harassment of Women at work place (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Regulation, 2013, and in view of the letter No.Civil Judge/JMFC/Supdt/2023-1324 dated 24.06.2023 of the Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Jhandutta, the "Gender Sensitization & Internal Complaints Committee" is hereby constituted at Sub Divisional Judicial Court at Jhandutta, consisting of following Members with immediate effect:

1	Ms. Vatsala Chaudhary, Civil Judge-cum- JMFC, Jhandutta.	:	Chairperson.
2	Sh. Saravjeet Singh , Advocate, Jhandutta	:	Member
3	Sh. Kuldeep Singh, Advocate	:	Member
4	Sh. Neeraj Vasu, Advocate.	:	Member
5	Sh. Sunil Kumar, Advocate	:	Member
6	Sh. Pulkit Chauhan, Advocate.	:	Member
7	Miss. Chetna, Advocate.	:	Member
8.	Smt. Surekha, Supervisor-cum- Protection Officer, Baloh, Tehsil Jhandutta.	:	Member
9	Smt. Resho Devi, Supervisor-cum- Protection Officer, Dahad, Tehsil Jhandutta.	.:	Member
10	Sh. Sohan Lal, Reader G-II, Civil Judge- cum-JMFC, Jhandutta	:	Member Secretary

The terms of the aforesaid committee shall be for two years and it shall meet at least once in four months in a calendar year. The meeting shall be called by Chairperson with minimum seven days notice to all the members in terms of the Regulation No.6.

> (Preeti Thakur) District & Sessions Judge, Bilaspur, H.P.

Endst.No.DSJ/BLP/EC/4-49/2014- 4923 Dated Bilaspur, the 26th June, 2023. Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. The Worthy Registrar General, High Court of H.P., Shimla-171001. for information.
- 2. The Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Jhandutta for information and necessary action with the request to act as per the terms and conditions of "Gender Sensitization and Sexual Harassment of women at work place (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Regulation, 2013, already circulated by this office and submit an annual report by December 31st every year to this office.
- 3. All the aforesaid Members of the GSIC, Committee (by name) for information and necessary action.

4. System Assistants of this office with the direction to upload the same on the website of this Division.

District & Sessions Judge, Bilaspur, H.P.